2023 CDBG Pedestrian Improvement Project - Federally Funded - BID RECAP

Apparent Low Bidder

				Engineers Estimate of Probable Costs		Sierra Nevada Construction, Inc.		Action Concrete LLC		NVNJ Construction Group		Q&D Construction LLC		MNW Construction LLC		Spanish Springs Construction, Inc		West Coast Paving, Inc		Granite Construction	
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1 Re	set Existing Drainage Inlet	8	SF	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$22,400.00	\$3,042.75	\$24,342.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$27,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$550.00	\$4,400.00	\$5,350.00	\$42,800.00
2 Re	move Existing and Construct Reinforced PCC Valley Gutter and Spandel	357	SF	\$25.60	\$9,139.20	\$28.00	\$9,996.00	\$43.52	\$15,536.64	\$40.00	\$14,280.00	\$43.00	\$15,351.00	\$31.00	\$11,067.00	\$58.00	\$20,706.00	\$40.00	\$14,280.00	\$105.00	\$37,485.00
3 Re	move Existing and Construct PCC Type 1 Curb & Gutter	2,408	LF	\$53.50	\$128,828.00	\$49.00	\$117,992.00	\$79.67	\$191,845.36	\$60.00	\$144,480.00	\$76.50	\$184,212.00	\$71.00	\$170,968.00	\$60.50	\$145,684.00	\$92.00	\$221,536.00	\$120.00	\$288,960.00
4 Re	move Existing and Construct PCC Post Curb	20	LF	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$64.00	\$1,280.00	\$247.70	\$4,954.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$146.00	\$2,920.00	\$170.00	\$3,400.00	\$89.00	\$1,780.00	\$88.00	\$1,760.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00
5 Re	move Existing and Construct PCC Residential Driveway	2,244	SF	\$19.25	\$43,197.00	\$25.00	\$56,100.00	\$19.51	\$43,780.44	\$20.00	\$44,880.00	\$22.00	\$49,368.00	\$31.00	\$69,564.00	\$41.00	\$92,004.00	\$33.00	\$74,052.00	\$55.00	\$123,420.00
6 Re	move Existing and Construct PCC Commercial Driveway	1,905	EA	\$25.25	\$48,101.25	\$32.00	\$60,960.00	\$22.49	\$42,843.45	\$24.00	\$45,720.00	\$28.00	\$53,340.00	\$24.00	\$45,720.00	\$47.00	\$89,535.00	\$40.00	\$76,200.00	\$60.00	\$114,300.00
7 Re	move Existing and Construct PCC Sidewalk	12,418	EA	\$22.00	\$273,196.00	\$16.50	\$204,897.00	\$12.44	\$154,479.92	\$18.00	\$223,524.00	\$18.25	\$226,628.50	\$18.00	\$223,524.00	\$19.50	\$242,151.00	\$23.00	\$285,614.00	\$23.00	\$285,614.00
8 Re	move Existing and Construct PCC ADA Accessible Ramp	15	EA	\$3,550.00	\$53,250.00	\$4,300.00	\$64,500.00	\$3,764.33	\$56,464.95	\$8,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$72,000.00	\$5,089.00	\$76,335.00	\$6,800.00	\$102,000.00	\$6,100.00	\$91,500.00
9 Ins	stall Crosswalk Striping	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,578.00	\$3,578.00	\$5,715.00	\$5,715.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,520.00	\$2,520.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,497.00	\$2,497.00	\$2,419.50	\$2,419.50
10 Ins	stall Sign	2	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$775.00	\$1,550.00	\$2,408.50	\$4,817.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$895.00	\$1,790.00	\$1,280.00	\$2,560.00	\$1,080.00	\$2,160.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,790.00	\$3,580.00
11 Pai	int Curb	1,530	LF	\$1.50	\$2,295.00	\$1.80	\$2,754.00	\$5.71	\$8,736.30	\$4.00	\$6,120.00	\$3.25	\$4,972.50	\$2.60	\$3,978.00	\$2.70	\$4,131.00	\$2.00	\$3,060.00	\$3.25	\$4,972.50
12 For	rce Account	1	LS	\$1.00	\$50,000.00		\$50,000.00		\$50,000.00		\$50,000.00		\$50,000.00		\$50,000.00		\$50,000.00		\$50,000.00		\$50,000.00
·		· · ·																			
					\$627,806.45		\$596,007.00		\$603,515.06		\$658,004.00		\$675,102.00		\$683,181.00		\$747,486.00		\$836,999.00		\$1,051,051.00

(Apparent Low Bidder - Sierra Nevada Construction, Inc.)

